OIPE	Mail Stop:10-24-20Assignments Recordation ServicesDirector of the U.S. Patentand Trademark Office10258292P.O. Box 145010258292	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Offic
TRADEMARKO	Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	Afforchey Docket No. <u>117535 & 117536</u>
	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.	
	1. A. Name of conveying party: NORDBERG-LOKOMO OY	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: METSO MINERALS (TAMPERE) OY PL 306, 33101 TAMPERE
	 B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 	
	3. A. Nature of conveyance:	 B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ⊠ No
	Assignment Merger	
	Security Agreement Change of Name	
	Other	
	B. Execution Date:	
	4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
	B. Patent Application No	C. Patent No.s <u>5,725,163 and 5,779,166</u>
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
	 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>80.00</u>
		B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>147556</u>)
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC & P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	 Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
	 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Thomas L. Date: October 21, 2003 	
(Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411	uting cover sheet attachments and documents 2
A /97 /9447 Free		uding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
0/23/2003 ECD L FC:8021	DPER 00000134 5725163 80.00 DP	

PATENT REEL: 014601 FRAME: 0643 • .

NATIONAL BOARD OF PATENTS AND REGISTRATION OF FURAND

EXTRACT FROM THE TRADE REGISTER

Trade name: Metso Minerals (Tampere) Oy

Business Identity Code: 0714490-4 Trade Register Number: 421.407 Company Registered: 02.11.1988 Company Form: limited liability company Domicile: Tampere

Company's Contact Information: Mailing Address: PL 306, 33101 Tampere Visiting Address: Lokomonkatu 3, 33100 Tampere

Register entries:

d i d'a d'a à ar

TRADE NAME (registered 19.03.2001) Metso Minerals (Tampere) Oy.

DOMICILE (registered 02.11.1988) Tampere.

TRADE NAME HISTORY: 19.03.2001 - Metso Minerals (Tampere) Oy 15.12.1993 - 18.03.2001 Nordberg-Lokomo Oy 02.11.1988 - 14.12.1993 Lokomo Oy

Helsinki, 20 May 2002

For a true copy of the extract:

Tuija Surojegin Administrative Officer

Fee 91,50 euro

For a correct and true copy Helsinki Z. US. 7010 - Congin Marc PENER OLJEMARK

> PATENT REEL: 014601 FRAME: 0644

RECORDED: 10/21/2003